

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3995/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in MCRC No. 10083/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

M/S. ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Arun Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Dube, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of proceedings before the trial court as against the petitioner.

Needless also to say that the Non-Bailable Warrants issued against the petitioner will stand recalled.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR