

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3995/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in MCRC No. 10083/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

M/S. ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68146/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 67039/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68144/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.11.2019 as prayed for.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)